

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

18-19320

### Date sent

09/01/2019

### Subject

Car Parking Management

### Details of enquiry

I would like to request the following information in the relation to the Trust and associated hospitals.

- Do you currently manage your car parking inhouse or do you contract to a third party?
- If you do employ a parking operator to manage your parking services, who is your current parking provider?
- What is the exact date/s your current contract/s terminate?

What date do you expect to go to tender?

### Response Sent

1. Do you currently manage your car parking inhouse or do you contract to a third party?  
[Our Car Park offers minimal spaces and is managed in-house](#)
2. If you do employ a parking operator to manage your parking services, who is your current parking provider?  
[We do not employ a parking operator, see response to 1. above](#)
3. What is the exact date/s your current contract/s terminate?  
[Not applicable. See response to 1. above](#)
4. What date do you expect to go to tender?  
[Not applicable. See response to 1. above](#)